

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0077	7-16	Version:	1	Name:	Fire Majors CBA	
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Approved	
File created:	1/28	/2016			In control:	Urban County Council	
On agenda:	3/3/2	2016			Final action:	3/3/2016	
Enactment date:	3/3/2	2016			Enactment #:	R-090-2016	
Title:	A Resolution accepting the Collective Bargaining Agreement by and between the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government and Lexington Professional Firefighters, IAFF Local 526 on behalf of Fire Majors in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services. [Dept. of Law, Graham]						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Memo to J. Gray, 2. Fire Majors CBA - Summary Memo (00521496xAFB4D), 3. Resolution, 4. CBA - Fire Majors (2016) (00522246xAFB4D).pdf, 5. RESOLUTION - 090-2016, 6. 040-2016 -CONTRACT						
Date	Ver.	Action By			A	tion	Result
3/3/2016	1	Urban Co	ounty Coun	cil	A	pproved	Pass
2/18/2016	1	Urban Co	ounty Coun	cil	R	eceived First Reading	
2/9/2016	1	Urban Co Session	ounty Coun	cil Wo	ork A	oproved and Referred to Docket	Pass

A Resolution accepting the Collective Bargaining Agreement by and between the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government and Lexington Professional Firefighters, IAFF Local 526 on behalf of Fire Majors in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services. [Dept. of Law, Graham] Authorization to accept the Collective Bargaining Agreement between LFUCG and Lexington Professional Firefighters IAFF Local 526, on behalf of Fire Majors. The Agreement was ratified by the Union. A final version of this document will be provided for the formal signing. This action is requested because the Council previously adopted Resolution No. 329-2011, which requires negotiated collective bargaining Agreements to be placed before the Council for acceptance. Pursuant to the Resolution, the summary statements regarding the impact of the Agreement are also attached. The cost for FY 2016 is \$151,500. The additional cost for the length of the three (3) year Agreement will be \$451,200. (L77-16)(Graham)

Budgetary Implications [select]: Yes

Advance Document Review:

Law: { Select Yes/No, Completed by [Barberie/Graham, Date]}

Risk Management: {Select Yes/No, Completed by [Official, Date]}

Fully Budgeted [select]: Yes

File #: 0077-16, Version: 1 Account Number: 1101-505701-5701-63XXX This Fiscal Year Impact: \$151,500 Annual Impact: \$ Project: Activity: **Budget Reference:** Current Balance: Budgeted BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT: Section 1 - That the Collective Bargaining Agreement by and between the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government and Lexington Professional Firefighters, IAFF Local 526 on behalf of Fire Majors in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, be and hereby is accepted. Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

ATTEST:

MAYOR

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL